Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveyance Type from Assignment to Security Interest Assignment previously recorded on Reel 003362 Frame 0493. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Interest Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Business Capital Corporation			
f/k/a Transamerica Business Capital		05/11/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Corporation, as Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Agent	
Street Address:	One S. Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 3400	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Number	Word Mark
2224650	AVL
2068971	AUDITDOOR
2679610	AUDITLOK
2398552	DAUNTLESS
2541670	INTELLISAFE
2398546	MEILINK CENTENNIAL
2490541	NKL SAFE
78317720	PERFECT CASH
78317725	PERFECT MIX
2398553	SERIOUS SECURITY
2398550	THERMOSAFE
	2224650 2068971 2679610 2398552 2541670 2398546 2490541 78317720 78317725 2398553

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0055

900100322

Registration Number:	2398551	THERMOVAULT	
Serial Number:	78578275	FKI SECURITY GROUP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Richardson/McDonald Hopkins LLC

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOVERGN BANK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Richardson
Signature:	/sr/
Date:	02/29/2008

Total Attachments: 5

source=reel00~1#page1.tif source=reel00~1#page2.tif source=reel00~1#page3.tif source=reel00~1#page4.tif source=reel00~1#page5.tif

	PTO-1594					
OMB.	Collection	0651	-0027	(exp	6/30/2	0081

7-3-06

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

07-06-2006



	ARKS ONLY 103267750 case record the attached documents or the new address(es)
	sase record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): GE Business Capital Corporation (f/k/a Transamerica Business Capital Corporation) - A Aprel 1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Capital Corporation), as Agent	Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Agent
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: <u>Suite 3400</u>
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: One S. Wacker Drive
Other	City: Chicago
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Illinois Country: USA Zip: 60606
dditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 N	Association Citizenship <u>USA</u>
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 11, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	See continuation of Item 4 attached hereto Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gayle D. Grocke</u>	or rose riemes or approacons and
concerning document should be mailed: lame: <u>Gayle D. Grocke</u> nternal Address: <u>Latham & Watkins LLP</u>	registrations involved: 13
concerning document should be mailed: lame: Gayle D. Grocke Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP Itreet Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
itate: Illinois Jame: Gayle D. Grocke Marker Brocke Marker Broc	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
concerning document should be mailed: lame: Gayle D, Grocke Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5800 Sity: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed 8. Payment Information:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gayle D. Grocke Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5800 City: Chicago State: Illinois Phone Number: 312-993-2622 Fax Number: 312-993-9767	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: lame: Gayle D. Grocke Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5800 City: Chicago State: Illinois Phone Number: 312-993-2622 Fax Number: 312-993-9767 Email Address: gayle.grocke@lw.com	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gayle D. Grocke Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5800 City: Chicago State: Jllinois Phone Number: 312-993-2622 Eax Number: 312-993-9767 Email Address: gayle.grocke@lw.com	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Phone Number: 312-993-2622 Fax Number: 312-993-9767 Email Address: gayle.grocke@lw.com	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

20

RECEIVED OPR

07/06/2006 DBYRNE 00000007 78317720

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DP 300.00 DP.,

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0493

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Dated: May 11, 2006

WHEREAS, FIRE KING SECURITY PRODUCTS, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") owns all rights, title and interest to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 4, 2004 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, "Trademark Security Agreement"), between Grantor and GE BUSINESS CAPITAL CORPORATION (f/k/a Transamerica Business Capital Corporation), as agent ("Agent") for the lenders party ("Lenders") to that certain that certain Loan Agreement dated as of April 24, 2002 (including all exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement"), among Grantor, the other Loan Parties named therein, Agent ("Assignor") and Lenders, Grantor has granted Assignor a first priority security interest, in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Assignment and Assumption Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2005 by and between Assignor and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Assignee"), the Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all rights, interest and privileges to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all rights to sue at law or in equity for any past, present or future infringement thereof, and to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\832603.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0494

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

GE BUSINESS CAPITAL CORPORATION (f/k/a Transamerica Business Capital Corporation), as Agent

Name Bond Harberts
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

ASSIGNEE:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: flits Fuer Name: Philip B. Fres Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment (FKSP)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0495

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Registration/Serial Number	Registration/Application Date
AVL	Registration No. 2,224,650	February 16, 1999*
Auditdoor	Registration No. 2,068,971	June 10, 1997***
Auditlok	Registration No. 2,679.610	January 28, 2003*
Dauntless	Registration No. 2,398,552	October 24, 2000**
Intellisafe	Registration No. 2,541,670	February 19, 2002*
Meilink Centennial	Registration No. 2,398,546	October 24, 2000**
NKL Safe	Registration No. 2,490,541	September 18, 2001*
Perfect Cash	Serial No. 78/317720	October 23, 2003
Perfect Mix	Serial No. 78/317725	October 23, 2003
Serious Security	Registration No. 2,398,553	October 24, 2000**
Thermosafe	Registration No. 2,398,550	October 24, 2000**
Thermovault	Registration No. 2,398,551	October 24, 2000**
FKI Security Group	Serial No. 78/578275	March 2, 2005

^{*} Marks formerly owned by NKL Industries, Ltd.

Sch.A

CH\832603.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0496

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0060

^{**} Marks formerly owned by Meilink Safe Company

^{***} Canceled

Continuation of Item 4 to Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet

4. Application numbers or registration numbers and identification or description of the Trademarks:

A. Trademark Application No.(s):

78/317720 78/317725 78/578275

B. Trademark Registration No.(s):

2,224,650

2,068,971

2,679,610

2,398,552

2,541,670

2,398,546

2,490,541

2,398,553

2,398,550

2,398,551

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0497

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 07/03/2006

RECORDED: 02/29/2008